Name

Bonvicin, Ricardo A
Oceguera, John W
Cella, Barbara T
Stover, Gary V
Jacks, Edward D
Mayorga, Lenny A
Rawlinson, Dwight S
Reeves, Bruce R
Palm, Mark B
Ustick, Maryann |
Hamilton, Jerry L
Corrado, Christopher B
Stritchko, James P
Chronister, Joseph R
Dunn, Victor L
Scott, Anthony F
Bentley, Nicholas A
Storms, Karen L
Noahr, David N

Liu, Qiong X
Wittwer, Jay C
DiMauro, Anthony M
Demartino, Frank M
Hanks Jr, Robert E
Ryan, Clinton P
Miller, Deborah A
Taylor, Franklin J
Roberts, Justin R
Finizie, Edmond A
Gillespie, Al H
Carter, Randy A
Gorgon, Scott M
Nowakowski, Dennis
Campbell, Heidi R
Glazier, Thomas G Jr
Hansen, Donovan J
Hoeffgen, Sean M
Salyer, James Randy
Barr, Jeffrey
Woolman, Danny L
Ojeda, Pamela A
Lake, Daniel F
Kessler, Ray N
Blackwell, Michael S
Newson, Eric A
Brame, Kevin
Crespo, Wilson
Henley, Mike

Lira, Joyce A

Title

00231-D-Corrections Lieutenant
00465-E-Assistant Fire Chief
00597-D-Principal Human Resources An:
00473-A-Fire Captain

00774-E-Police Lieutenant
00476-D-Fire Battalion Chief
00713-E-Manager Purchase/Risk Mgmnt
00874-B-Police Officer
01112-D-Building Inspection Supervisor
00164-B-Assistant City Manager
01522-C-Police Lieutenant
00776-D-Police Lieutenant
00711-G-Manager Parks Services
00188-B-Chief of Police
04129-B-Deputy Chief of Police
01669-F-Deputy Chief of Police
01972-A-Fire Battalion Chief
00191-B-City Clerk

00371-G-Police Captain

00396-C-Public Works Director City Engi
01974-A-Fire Battalion Chief
00773-B-Police Lieutenant
01598-D-Police Captain

00772-A-Police Lieutenant
00943-A-Police Sergeant
00341-B-Court Administrator
00475-E-Fire Battalion Chief
00370-D-Police Captain

00779-B-Police Lieutenant
00474-B-Fire Chief

00955-C-Police Sergeant

01437-D-Fire Battalion Chief
00770-F-Police Lieutenant
00228-H-Corrections Captain
01599-B-Police Lieutenant
01973-A-Fire Battalion Chief
01664-A-Municipal Judge
00778-E-Police Lieutenant
00189-B-City Attorney
00232-D-Corrections Lieutenant
00777-B-Police Lieutenant
01492-C-Corrections Sergeant
00478-D-Fire Battalion Chief
00957-D-Police Sergeant
00947-C-Police Sergeant
00382-B-Deputy Fire Chief
02220-A-Police Lieutenant
00395-B-Director of Parks and Recreatic
00393-B-Director of Human Resources

Baker, Thomas Lawrence 01447-F-Budget Manager

1. 2.5% per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%
2. Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

3. COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be
for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

4. Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.

North Las Vegas NV Municipal Government Employees
Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Gross Annual
Wages

$435,658
$380,039
$309,116
$255,173
$232,921
$220,021
$215,176
$203,447
$200,006
$194,167
$191,451
$185,723
$183,929
$178,350
$175,307
$174,470
$170,011
$168,987
$166,368
$162,942
$162,700
$162,686
$161,659
$160,955
$160,859
$160,709
$160,052
$159,773
$159,649
$159,505
$157,879
$157,551
$156,361
$156,038
$155,309
$155,017
$154,438
$153,035
$152,022
$151,895
$151,632
$151,380
$151,173
$150,755
$150,105
$149,998
$149,972
$149,884
$148,504
$147,640

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$335,456
$292,630
$238,020
$196,483
$179,349
$169,416
$165,685
$156,654
$154,005
$149,509
$147,418
$143,007
$141,625
$137,330
$134,986
$134,342
$130,908
$130,120
$128,103
$125,465
$125,279
$125,268
$124,477
$123,935
$123,861
$123,746
$123,240
$123,025
$122,929
$122,819
$121,567
$121,314
$120,398
$120,149
$119,588
$119,363
$118,917
$117,837
$117,057
$116,959
$116,757
$116,562
$116,404
$116,082
$115,581
$115,499
$115,479
$115,411
$114,348
$113,683

Estimated

Lifetime Pension

Payout*

$15,961,017
$13,923,334
$11,324,976
$9,348,658
$8,533,436
$8,060,814
$7,883,301
$7,453,596
$7,327,550
$7,113,621
$7,014,126
$6,804,276
$6,738,534
$6,534,150
$6,422,636
$6,391,973
$6,228,613
$6,191,126
$6,095,141
$5,969,632
$5,960,776
$5,960,245
$5,922,637
$5,896,851
$5,893,326
$5,887,828
$5,863,746
$5,853,538
$5,848,979
$5,843,718
$5,784,143
$5,772,133
$5,728,548
$5,716,710
$5,689,991
$5,679,299
$5,658,089
$5,606,686
$5,569,585
$5,564,910
$5,555,287
$5,546,040
$5,538,479
$5,523,165
$5,499,353
$5,495,427
$5,494,482
$5,491,246
$5,440,683
$5,409,017

Name

Johonnot, Gerald B
Moore, Kumiko-Katie M
Bereskin, David
Carmody, Michael L
Perez, Alexander G
Ramos, Alberto J
Fiori, Frank A
Collins, Donald T
Chambers, Samuel H
Basham, Joseph F
Liani, Filippo A

Czak, Raymond J
Eamon, Duane E
Middlebrook, George L
Waller, Michael A
Meamber, Timothy J
Ryan, Justin E

Ortiz, Eduardo D
Huntly, Matthew D
Jones, Rebecca S
Andrews, Todd C
Scheppmann, Reed
Max, William M
Pennell, Kathryn E
Campbell, Jimmie L
Craddock, Jay G
Buchanan, Jeffrey L
Brown, James P
Smith, Daniell C
Dixon, Robert G Jr
Gravatt, Jacqueline L
Wood, Eric C
Cardinale, Leonard A
McAllister, Terrence G
Musgrove, Donald D
Bedwell, Timothy S
Chronister, James R
Walker, Sean M
Noyola, Alfonso Manuel
Murtaugh, Hugh T
Cheng, Philip
McGee, John K
Garcia, Eric G
Semper, Darrell D
Bako, Michael J
Webster, Stephen
Gonzales, Dominic D
Owens, Benjamin J
Laswell, Randy G

Title

01582-B-Fire Captain
01230-C-Corrections Sergeant
00458-D-Director of Utilities
00775-E-Police Lieutenant
00771-C-Police Lieutenant
00938-D-Police Sergeant
00391-G-Director of Planning and Zonin;
00954-B-Police Sergeant
00165-B-Assistant City Manager
01472-C-Fire Captain
01308-J-Corrections Lieutenant
00230-E-Corrections Lieutenant
00938-D-Police Sergeant
00951-B-Police Sergeant
00949-B-Police Sergeant
00774-E-Police Lieutenant
00945-A-Police Sergeant
01601-B-Police Sergeant
00462-A-Fire Captain
00484-A-Fire Engineer
01581-D-Fire Captain
00458-D-Director of Utilities
04117-A-Marshal Lieutenant
00394-B-Director of Library
01708-A-Corrections Sergeant
00464-A-Fire Captain
00465-E-Assistant Fire Chief
00778-E-Police Lieutenant
00240-G-Corrections Sergeant
02164-A-Police Sergeant
00942-B-Police Sergeant
00941-B-Police Sergeant
01602-C-Police Sergeant
00948-H-Police Sergeant
00466-A-Fire Captain
00950-F-Police Sergeant
00331-D-Corrections Sergeant
01721-D-Police Sergeant
00762-F-Assistant Director Police Servict
00668-E-Utilities Field Service Crew Leac
01542-D-City Auditor
00467-A-Fire Captain
01603-B-Police Sergeant
00944-A-Police Sergeant
00461-A-Fire Captain
00372-C-Senior Deputy City Attorney
00543-D-Fire Captain
00383-D-Detective
02162-A-Police Sergeant
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Gross Annual
Wages

$147,443
$147,401
$147,242
$147,158
$146,349
$145,013
$144,942
$144,877
$144,871
$144,855
$144,595
$143,882
$143,659
$143,570
$143,242
$143,039
$143,025
$142,320
$141,434
$140,804
$140,744
$140,730
$140,695
$140,694
$140,571
$140,505
$139,964
$139,800
$139,717
$139,682
$139,333
$138,679
$138,597
$138,484
$137,523
$137,474
$137,293
$136,898
$136,851
$136,582
$136,420
$136,211
$136,053
$135,700
$135,573
$134,904
$134,279
$134,161
$134,063

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$113,531
$113,499
$113,376
$113,312
$112,689
$111,660
$111,605
$111,555
$111,551
$111,538
$111,338
$110,789
$110,617
$110,549
$110,296
$110,140
$110,129
$109,586
$108,904
$108,419
$108,373
$108,362
$108,335
$108,335
$108,239
$108,189
$107,772
$107,646
$107,582
$107,555
$107,286
$106,783
$106,720
$106,633
$105,892
$105,855
$105,715
$105,411
$105,376
$105,168
$105,043
$104,882
$104,761
$104,489
$104,391
$103,876
$103,395
$103,304
$103,228

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$5,401,814
$5,400,278
$5,394,452
$5,391,364
$5,361,733
$5,312,769
$5,310,166
$5,307,794
$5,307,579
$5,306,986
$5,297,467
$5,271,353
$5,263,160
$5,259,910
$5,247,886
$5,240,454
$5,239,959
$5,214,125
$5,181,665
$5,158,565
$5,156,373
$5,155,880
$5,154,594
$5,154,566
$5,150,035
$5,147,630
$5,127,813
$5,121,799
$5,118,741
$5,117,486
$5,104,682
$5,080,731
$5,077,738
$5,073,592
$5,038,360
$5,036,573
$5,029,936
$5,015,477
$5,013,773
$5,003,912
$4,997,948
$4,990,304
$4,984,516
$4,971,602
$4,966,944
$4,942,415
$4,919,532
$4,915,202
$4,911,611



