North Las Vegas NV Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Bonvicin, Ricardo A	00231-D-Corrections Lieutenant	\$435,658	\$335,456	\$15,961,017	Johonnot, Gerald B	01582-B-Fire Captain	\$147,443	\$113,531	\$5,401,814
Oceguera, John W	00465-E-Assistant Fire Chief	\$380,039	\$292,630	\$13,923,334	Moore, Kumiko-Katie M	01230-C-Corrections Sergeant	\$147,401	\$113,499	\$5,400,278
Cella, Barbara T	00597-D-Principal Human Resources Ana	\$309,116	\$238,020	\$11,324,976	Bereskin, David	00458-D-Director of Utilities	\$147,242	\$113,376	\$5,394,452
Stover, Gary V	00473-A-Fire Captain	\$255,173	\$196,483	\$9,348,658	Carmody, Michael L	00775-E-Police Lieutenant	\$147,158	\$113,312	\$5,391,364
Jacks, Edward D	00774-E-Police Lieutenant	\$232,921	\$179,349	\$8,533,436	Perez, Alexander G	00771-C-Police Lieutenant	\$146,349	\$112,689	\$5,361,733
Mayorga, Lenny A	00476-D-Fire Battalion Chief	\$220,021	\$169,416	\$8,060,814	Ramos, Alberto J	00938-D-Police Sergeant	\$145,013	\$111,660	\$5,312,769
Rawlinson, Dwight S	00713-E-Manager Purchase/Risk Mgmnt	\$215,176	\$165,685	\$7,883,301	Fiori, Frank A	00391-G-Director of Planning and Zonin	\$144,942	\$111,605	\$5,310,166
Reeves, Bruce R	00874-B-Police Officer	\$203,447	\$156,654	\$7,453,596	Collins, Donald T	00954-B-Police Sergeant	\$144,877	\$111,555	\$5,307,794
Palm, Mark B	01112-D-Building Inspection Supervisor	\$200,006	\$154,005	\$7,327,550	Chambers, Samuel H	00165-B-Assistant City Manager	\$144,871	\$111,551	\$5,307,579
Ustick, Maryann I	00164-B-Assistant City Manager	\$194,167	\$149,509	\$7,113,621	Basham, Joseph F	01472-C-Fire Captain	\$144,855	\$111,538	\$5,306,986
Hamilton, Jerry L	01522-C-Police Lieutenant	\$191,451	\$147,418	\$7,014,126	Liani, Filippo A	01308-J-Corrections Lieutenant	\$144,595	\$111,338	\$5,297,467
Corrado, Christopher B	00776-D-Police Lieutenant	\$185,723	\$143,007	\$6,804,276	Czak, Raymond J	00230-E-Corrections Lieutenant	\$143,882	\$110,789	\$5,271,353
Stritchko, James P	00711-G-Manager Parks Services	\$183,929	\$141,625	\$6,738,534	Eamon, Duane E	00938-D-Police Sergeant	\$143,659	\$110,617	\$5,263,160
Chronister, Joseph R	00188-B-Chief of Police	\$178,350	\$137,330	\$6,534,150	Middlebrook, George L	00951-B-Police Sergeant	\$143,570	\$110,549	\$5,259,910
Dunn, Victor L	04129-B-Deputy Chief of Police	\$175,307	\$134,986	\$6,422,636	Waller, Michael A	00949-B-Police Sergeant	\$143,242	\$110,296	\$5,247,886
Scott, Anthony F	01669-F-Deputy Chief of Police	\$174,470	\$134,342	\$6,391,973	Meamber, Timothy J	00774-E-Police Lieutenant	\$143,039	\$110,140	\$5,240,454
Bentley, Nicholas A	01972-A-Fire Battalion Chief	\$170,011	\$130,908	\$6,228,613	Ryan, Justin E	00945-A-Police Sergeant	\$143,025	\$110,129	\$5,239,959
Storms, Karen L	00191-B-City Clerk	\$168,987	\$130,120	\$6,191,126	Ortiz, Eduardo D	01601-B-Police Sergeant	\$142,320	\$109,586	\$5,214,125
Noahr, David N	00371-G-Police Captain	\$166,368	\$128,103	\$6,095,141	Huntly, Matthew D	00462-A-Fire Captain	\$141,434	\$108,904	\$5,181,665
Liu, Qiong X	00396-C-Public Works Director City Engi	\$162,942	\$125,465	\$5,969,632	Jones, Rebecca S	00484-A-Fire Engineer	\$140,804	\$108,419	\$5,158,565
Wittwer, Jay C	01974-A-Fire Battalion Chief	\$162,700	\$125,279	\$5,960,776	Andrews, Todd C	01581-D-Fire Captain	\$140,744	\$108,373	\$5,156,373
DiMauro, Anthony M	00773-B-Police Lieutenant	\$162,686	\$125,268	\$5,960,245	Scheppmann, Reed	00458-D-Director of Utilities	\$140,730	\$108,362	\$5,155,880
Demartino, Frank M	01598-D-Police Captain	\$161,659	\$124,477	\$5,922,637	Max, William M	04117-A-Marshal Lieutenant	\$140,695	\$108,335	\$5,154,594
Hanks Jr, Robert E	00772-A-Police Lieutenant	\$160,955	\$123,935	\$5,896,851	Pennell, Kathryn E	00394-B-Director of Library	\$140,694	\$108,335	\$5,154,566
Ryan, Clinton P	00943-A-Police Sergeant	\$160,859	\$123,861	\$5,893,326	Campbell, Jimmie L	01708-A-Corrections Sergeant	\$140,571	\$108,239	\$5,150,035
Miller, Deborah A	00341-B-Court Administrator	\$160,709	\$123,746	\$5,887,828	Craddock, Jay G	00464-A-Fire Captain	\$140,505	\$108,189	\$5,147,630
Taylor, Franklin J	00475-E-Fire Battalion Chief	\$160,052	\$123,240	\$5,863,746	Buchanan, Jeffrey L	00465-E-Assistant Fire Chief	\$139,964	\$107,772	\$5,127,813
Roberts, Justin R	00370-D-Police Captain	\$159,773	\$123,025	\$5,853,538	Brown, James P	00778-E-Police Lieutenant	\$139,800	\$107,646	\$5,121,799
Finizie, Edmond A	00779-B-Police Lieutenant	\$159,649	\$122,929	\$5,848,979	Smith, Daniell C	00240-G-Corrections Sergeant	\$139,717	\$107,582	\$5,118,741
Gillespie, Al H	00474-B-Fire Chief	\$159,505	\$122,819	\$5,843,718	Dixon, Robert G Jr	02164-A-Police Sergeant	\$139,682	\$107,555	\$5,117,486
Carter, Randy A	00955-C-Police Sergeant	\$157,879	\$121,567	\$5,784,143	Gravatt, Jacqueline L	00942-B-Police Sergeant	\$139,333	\$107,286	\$5,104,682
Gorgon, Scott M	01437-D-Fire Battalion Chief	\$157,551	\$121,314	\$5,772,133	Wood, Eric C	00941-B-Police Sergeant	\$138,679	\$106,783	\$5,080,731
Nowakowski, Dennis	00770-F-Police Lieutenant	\$156,361	\$120,398	\$5,728,548	Cardinale, Leonard A	01602-C-Police Sergeant	\$138,597	\$106,720	\$5,077,738
Campbell, Heidi R	00228-H-Corrections Captain	\$156,038	\$120,149	\$5,716,710	McAllister, Terrence G	00948-H-Police Sergeant	\$138,484	\$106,633	\$5,073,592
Glazier, Thomas G Jr	01599-B-Police Lieutenant	\$155,309	\$119,588	\$5,689,991	Musgrove, Donald D	00466-A-Fire Captain	\$137,523	\$105,892	\$5,038,360
Hansen, Donovan J	01973-A-Fire Battalion Chief	\$155,017	\$119,363	\$5,679,299	Bedwell, Timothy S	00950-F-Police Sergeant	\$137,474	\$105,855	\$5,036,573
Hoeffgen, Sean M	01664-A-Municipal Judge	\$154,438	\$118,917	\$5,658,089	Chronister, James R	00331-D-Corrections Sergeant	\$137,293	\$105,715	\$5,029,936
Salyer, James Randy	00778-E-Police Lieutenant	\$153,035	\$117,837	\$5,606,686	Walker, Sean M	01721-D-Police Sergeant	\$136,898	\$105,411	\$5,015,477
Barr, Jeffrey	00189-B-City Attorney	\$152,022	\$117,057	\$5,569,585	Noyola, Alfonso Manuel	00762-F-Assistant Director Police Service	\$136,851	\$105,376	\$5,013,773
Woolman, Danny L	00232-D-Corrections Lieutenant	\$151,895	\$116,959	\$5,564,910	Murtaugh, Hugh T	00668-E-Utilities Field Service Crew Lead	\$136,582	\$105,168	\$5,003,912
Ojeda, Pamela A	00777-B-Police Lieutenant	\$151,632	\$116,757	\$5,555,287	Cheng, Philip	01542-D-City Auditor	\$136,420	\$105,043	\$4,997,948
Lake, Daniel F	01492-C-Corrections Sergeant	\$151,380	\$116,562	\$5,546,040	McGee, John K	00467-A-Fire Captain	\$136,211	\$104,882	\$4,990,304
Kessler, Ray N	00478-D-Fire Battalion Chief	\$151,173	\$116,404	\$5,538,479	Garcia, Eric G	01603-B-Police Sergeant	\$136,053	\$104,761	\$4,984,516
Blackwell, Michael S	00957-D-Police Sergeant	\$150,755	\$116,082	\$5,523,165	Semper, Darrell D	00944-A-Police Sergeant	\$135,700	\$104,489	\$4,971,602
Newson, Eric A	00947-C-Police Sergeant	\$150,105	\$115,581	\$5,499,353	Bako, Michael J	00461-A-Fire Captain	\$135,573	\$104,391	\$4,966,944
Brame, Kevin	00382-B-Deputy Fire Chief	\$149,998	\$115,499	\$5,495,427	Webster, Stephen	00372-C-Senior Deputy City Attorney	\$134,904	\$103,876	\$4,942,415
Crespo, Wilson	02220-A-Police Lieutenant	\$149,972	\$115,479	\$5,494,482	Gonzales, Dominic D	00543-D-Fire Captain	\$134,279	\$103,395	\$4,919,532
Henley, Mike	00395-B-Director of Parks and Recreatio	\$149,884	\$115,411	\$5,491,246	Owens, Benjamin J	00383-D-Detective	\$134,161	\$103,304	\$4,915,202
Lira, Joyce A	00393-B-Director of Human Resources	\$148,504	\$114,348	\$5,440,683	Laswell, Randy G	02162-A-Police Sergeant	\$134,063	\$103,228	\$4,911,611
Baker, Thomas Lawrence	e 01447-F-Budget Manager	\$147,640	\$113,683	\$5,409,017					

^{1. 2.5%} per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

^{2.} Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

^{3.} COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then 3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

^{4.} Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.